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Romania: wine exports, 2021 

Country Liters Euro 

 Total, of which: 17,401,560  34,154,832 

Germany 4,715,941 8,012,644 

Netherlands, The   4,419,671 7,163,222 

U.K. 2,821,234 5,472,549 

Spain 726,279 1,742,464 

U.S.A. 747,698 1,494,280 

Italy 513,039 1,342,623 

China, P.R. 263,554 1,213,447 

Belgium 351,571 785,195 

Japan 206,853 762,753 

Hungary 131,801 635,308 

Canada 231,295 549,269 

Poland 296,878 525,160 

Estonia 342,819 518,109 

France 118,799 468,423 

Ireland 167,417 350,400 

Czekh Rep. 177,663 342,123 

Moldova, Rep. 273,634 337,071 

South Korea 100,005 334,198 

Sweden 63,509 237,440 

Lithuania 65,758 221,726 

Norway 130,525 218,623 

Letonia 104,202 180,540 

Slovak Rep. 58,871 147,012 

Denmark 50,803 125,105 

Austria 38,042 111,141 

Brasil 42,639 103,519 

Cyprus 39,414 95,170 

Switzerland 9,880 89,762 

Bulgaria 7,271 78,361 

Russian Fed. 45,395 77,853 

Australia 25,266 66,194 

Vietnam 26,667 42,158 

Ukraine 10,692 31,363 

Serbia 4,604 31,349 

Luxembourg 4,192 30,553 

Israel 19,438 27,324 

Myanmar 12,622 25,101 

Greece 7,665 25,084 

Hong-Kong 5,402 23,126 
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Mexic 4,487 19,694 

Thailand 3,010 15,387 

Malaysia 4,383 12,720 

Finland 2,691 10,843 

Iceland 1,507 10,831 

United Arab Emirates 3,735 7,088 

Malta 231 6,330 

Singapore 241 3,658 

Panama 301 2,383 

Andorra 342 2,283 

Taiwan 26 1,333 

Croatia 45 900 

Others* 1,548 23,638 

*Georgia, Gibraltar, Zambia, Egipt, Muntenegru, Macao, Ghana, New Zealand 

Source: APEV (based on preliminary data from MAT-DCE and INSSE) 
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Romania: wine exports by top ten countries of destination, 2021 

Country Liters Euro 

Total, of which: 17,401,560 34,154,832 

Top Ten Countries:  14,897,641 28,624,486 

% 85.6 83.8 

Germany 4,715,941 8,012,644 

Netherlands, The   4,419,671 7,163,222 

United Kingdom 2,821,234 5,472,549 

Spain 726,279 1,742,464 

U.S.A. 747,698 1,494,280 

Italy 513,039 1,342,623 

China, P.R. 263,554 1,213,447 

Belgium 351,571 785,195 

Japan 206,853 762,753 

Hungary 131,801 635,308 

Source: APEV (based on preliminary data from MAT-DCE and INSSE) 

 

Romania: wine exports by top ten countries, 2021 

 
*Percentage of total wine export in 2021 

Source: APEV (based on preliminary data from MAT-DCE and INSSE) 

 

 

NOTE: 

For Intra-EU trade, "country of destination" is used for dispatches and "expedition country" for introductions;  

For Extra-EU trade, "country of destination" is used for export and "country of origin" for import (unless the 
home country is an EU Member State, in which case the shipping country is taken into consideration). 
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Romania: Intra and Extra-EU wine exports, 2021 

Country Liters Euro 

Total, of which: 17,401,560  34,154,832 

Intra-EU 12,404,341 23,149,546 

% 71.3 67.8 

Extra-EU 4,997,219 11,005,286 

% 28.7 32.2 

 

Intra-EU, of which: 12,404,341 23,149,546 

Germany 4,715,941 8,012,644 

Netherlands, The   4,419,671 7,163,222 

Spain 726,279 1,742,464 

Italy 513,039 1,342,623 

Belgium 351,571 785,195 

Hungary 131,801 635,308 

Poland 296,878 525,160 

Estonia 342,819 518,109 

France 118,799 468,423 

Ireland 167,417 350,400 

Czekh Rep. 177,663 342,123 

Sweden 63,509 237,440 

Lithuania 65,758 221,726 

Letonia 104,202 180,540 

Slovak Rep. 58,871 147,012 

Denmark 50,803 125,105 

Austria 38,042 111,141 

Cyprus 39,414 95,170 

Bulgaria 7,271 78,361 

Luxembourg 4,192 30,553 

Greece 7,665 25,084 

Finland 2,691 10,843 

Croatia 45 900 

 

Extra-EU, of which: 4,997,219 11,005,286 

U.K. 2,821,234 5,472,549 

U.S.A. 747,698 1,494,280 

China, P.R. 263,554 1,213,447 

Japan 206,853 762,753 

Canada 231,295 549,269 

Moldova, Rep. 273,634 337,071 
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South Korea 100,005 334,198 

Norway 130,525 218,623 

Brasil 42,639 103,519 

Switzerland 9,880 89,762 

Russian Fed. 45,395 77,853 

Australia 25,266 66,194 

Vietnam 26,667 42,158 

Ukraine 10,692 31,363 

Serbia 4,604 31,349 

Israel 19,438 27,324 

Myanmar 12,622 25,101 

Hong-Kong 5,402 23,126 

Mexic 4,487 19,694 

Thailand 3,010 15,387 

Malaysia 4,383 12,720 

Iceland 1,507 10,831 

United Arab Emirates 3,735 7,088 

Malta 231 6,330 

Singapore 241 3,658 

Panama 301 2,383 

Andorra 342 2,283 

Taiwan 26 1,333 

Others* 1,548 23,638 

*Georgia, Gibraltar, Zambia, Egipt, Muntenegru, Macao, Ghana, New Zealand 

NOTE: Descending order based on value 

Source: APEV (based on preliminary data from MAT-DCE and INSSE) 

 

http://www.insse.ro/

